
Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 7 - Nab Tower  -  10 Oct 2020     Start Time:  10:45      Class 1 Solo IRC   

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF 
Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time 

Place Points Comments 

Fastrak XII Sunfast 3300 GBR7933R Nigel Colley 1.027 15:47:45 5:02:45 5:10:55 1 1 
 

Azora C&C 115 GBR7581R Stephen Thomas 1.016 15:54:47 5:09:47 5:14:44 2 2 
 

Roxanne Sunfast 3200 GBR2539L Simon Mitchell 0.996 16:02:20 5:17:20 5:16:04 3 3 
 

Juliette J105 GBR9405R Jerry Freeman 0.999 16:06:07 5:21:07 5:20:48 4 4 
 

Rainmaker Oyster Lightwave 395 GBR 9029 Donald MacDonald 0.997 16:20:26 5:35:26 5:34:26 5 5 
 

Nirvana Sunfast 3200 FRA43653 Keith Thompson 0.994 16:25:16 5:40:16 5:38:14 6 6 
 

Monocle Beneteau Oceanis 45 GBR4441L Noel Cockle 1.054 16:06:33 5:21:33 5:38:55 7 7 
 

Mustigo II J111 IRL7111 Stephen Scholefield 1.096 16:18:26 5:33:26 6:05:27 8 8 
 

Anticipation Beneteau 40.7 GBR7041R Pete Newlands 1.032 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Bellino Sunfast 3600 GBR8657L Rob Craigie 1.041 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Bombardino GRAND SOLEIL 40 B&C GBR4067R Bruce Ramsay 1.024 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Columbus Circle Archambault A31 FRA36840 Matt Smith 0.985 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Fury Sunfast 3200 GBR8760R Richard Clark 0.993 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Gentoo Sunfast 3300 GBR6890R James Harayda 1.031 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Hot Pursuit Sunfast 3200 GBR2904L Richard Lewis 0.997 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Hysteria Jeanneau One Design 35 GBR9412L Chris West 1.001 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Jazzy Jellyfish J109 GBR8529R Laurence Mead 1.008 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Joy JPK 1010 GBR4796L Dave Butters 1.000 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Lightning Reflex Reflex 38 GBR7380R Sam Mabey 1.056 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Mzungu Sunfast 3200 GBR8956R Tony White 0.994 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Raging Bull II J111 SUI 12193 Tim Tolcher 1.097 - - - 
 

23 DNC  

Serena J J109 Fra38999 Tim Wright 1.004 - - - 
 

23 DNC  
8  boats started of 22 entered  
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Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 7 - Nab Tower  -  10 Oct 2020     Start Time:  10:30      Class 2 Solo IRC   

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF 
Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time 

Place Points Comments 

Oi Oi Parker 275 GBR4367T Paul Reymond 0.858 17:01:08 6:31:08 5:35:36 1 1 
 

Magewind of Roke Maxi 1050 GBR8485 John Skipper 0.956 16:23:58 5:53:58 5:38:24 2 2 
 

Pyxis X332 GBR5963T Kirsteen Donaldson 0.955 16:31:41 6:01:41 5:45:24 3 3 
 

Dark Horse Mustang 30 GBR6384T Rob Macgregor 0.906 16:52:55 6:22:55 5:46:55 4 4 
 

Felix X332 GBR4350L Christoph Friedrich 0.967 16:33:51 6:03:51 5:51:51 5 5 
 

Kit Off Corby 25 GBR2552R David Bright 0.916 - - - 
 

7 DNS  

Lady Penrose Sigma 36 wing keel K1498T Claire Dresser 0.933 - - - 
 

12 DNC  

Mint Julep Dufour 382 GL GBR4410L David Cule 0.973 - - - 
 

12 DNC  

Moonwolf Beneteau Oceanis 31 GBR9478R Steven Reeves 0.896 - - - 
 

12 DNC  

Virago MG 335 GBR1396T Jeffrey Knapman 0.925 - - - 
 

12 DNC  

Wee Bear Projection 920 GBR9203R Nick Lee 0.973 - - - 
 

12 DNC  



6  boats started of 11 entered  
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Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 7 - Nab Tower  -  10 Oct 2020     Start Time:  10:30      Class 3 Solo (not IRC rated)   

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF 
Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time 

Place Points Comments 

Give Me Five Mini 6.5 FRA426 John Rowe 1.000 - - - 
 

3 DNF  

Wild Rover MG 346 GBR4941T John Eversfield 1.000 - - - 
 

3 DNF  
2  boats started of 2 entered  

Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 7 - Nab Tower  -  10 Oct 2020    Solo IRC overall   

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF 
Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time 

Place Points Comments 

Fastrak XII Sunfast 3300 GBR7933R Nigel Colley 1.027 15:47:45 5:02:45 5:10:55 1 1 
 

Azora C&C 115 GBR7581R Stephen Thomas 1.016 15:54:47 5:09:47 5:14:44 2 2 
 

Roxanne Sunfast 3200 GBR2539L Simon Mitchell 0.996 16:02:20 5:17:20 5:16:04 3 3 
 

Juliette J105 GBR9405R Jerry Freeman 0.999 16:06:07 5:21:07 5:20:48 4 4 
 

Rainmaker Oyster Lightwave 395 GBR 9029 Donald MacDonald 0.997 16:20:26 5:35:26 5:34:26 5 5 
 

Oi Oi Parker 275 GBR4367T Paul Reymond 0.858 17:01:08 6:31:08 5:35:36 6 6 
 

Nirvana Sunfast 3200 FRA43653 Keith Thompson 0.994 16:25:16 5:40:16 5:38:14 7 7 
 

Magewind of Roke Maxi 1050 GBR8485 John Skipper 0.956 16:23:58 5:53:58 5:38:24 8 8 
 

Monocle Beneteau Oceanis 45 GBR4441L Noel Cockle 1.054 16:06:33 5:21:33 5:38:55 9 9 
 

Pyxis X332 GBR5963T Kirsteen Donaldson 0.955 16:31:41 6:01:41 5:45:24 10 10 
 

Dark Horse Mustang 30 GBR6384T Rob Macgregor 0.906 16:52:55 6:22:55 5:46:55 11 11 
 

Felix X332 GBR4350L Christoph Friedrich 0.967 16:33:51 6:03:51 5:51:51 12 12 
 

Mustigo II J111 IRL7111 Stephen Scholefield 1.096 16:18:26 5:33:26 6:05:27 13 13 
 

Kit Off Corby 25 GBR2552R David Bright 0.916 - - - 
 

15 DNS  

Anticipation Beneteau 40.7 GBR7041R Pete Newlands 1.032 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Bellino Sunfast 3600 GBR8657L Rob Craigie 1.041 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Bombardino GRAND SOLEIL 40 B&C GBR4067R Bruce Ramsay 1.024 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Columbus Circle Archambault A31 FRA36840 Matt Smith 0.985 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Fury Sunfast 3200 GBR8760R Richard Clark 0.993 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Gentoo Sunfast 3300 GBR6890R James Harayda 1.031 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Hot Pursuit Sunfast 3200 GBR2904L Richard Lewis 0.997 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Hysteria Jeanneau One Design 35 GBR9412L Chris West 1.001 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Jazzy Jellyfish J109 GBR8529R Laurence Mead 1.008 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Joy JPK 1010 GBR4796L Dave Butters 1.000 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Lady Penrose Sigma 36 wing keel K1498T Claire Dresser 0.933 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Lightning Reflex Reflex 38 GBR7380R Sam Mabey 1.056 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Mint Julep Dufour 382 GL GBR4410L David Cule 0.973 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Moonwolf Beneteau Oceanis 31 GBR9478R Steven Reeves 0.896 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Mzungu Sunfast 3200 GBR8956R Tony White 0.994 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Raging Bull II J111 SUI 12193 Tim Tolcher 1.097 - - - 
 

34 DNC  



Serena J J109 Fra38999 Tim Wright 1.004 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Virago MG 335 GBR1396T Jeffrey Knapman 0.925 - - - 
 

34 DNC  

Wee Bear Projection 920 GBR9203R Nick Lee 0.973 - - - 
 

34 DNC  
14  boats started of 33 entered  
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